
From: 

Sent: 

To: 

Cc: 

Subject: 

Steven Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com> 

Saturday, April 25, 2020 9:24 AM 

Freeman, Craig (PUC) <CFreeman@sfwater.org>; Susan Yogi <SY ogi@esassoc.com>; 
Nora Collins <nora _ collins@avalonbay.com>; j oe _ kirchofer 
<j oe _ kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; ECN, BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) 
<balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org>; Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) 
<leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org> 

Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) 
<wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; Karl Heisler <kheisler@esassoc.com>; Petrick, Molly 
(PUC) <MPetrick@sfwater.org> 

RE: Request: Response UT-2 Review 

This message is from outside the City email system. Do not open links or attachments from untrusted sources. 

Same with me. 

From: Freeman, Craig [mailto:CFreeman@sfwater.org] 
Sent: Friday, April 24, 2020 5:58 PM 
To: Susan Yogi; Nora Collins (Nora_Collins@avalonbay.com); Joe Kirchofer; Vettel, Steven (25) x4902; ECN, 
BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN); Lutenski, Leigh (ECN); Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) 
Cc: Poling, Jeanie (CPC); Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC); Karl Heisler; Petrick, Molly 
Subject: RE: Request: Response UT-2 Review 

I looked it over and have no comments. 
-Craig 

From: Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com> 

Sent: Friday, April 24, 2020 5:53 PM 

To: Nora Collins (Nora Collins@avalonbay.com ) <Nora Collins@avalonbay.com>; Joe Kirchofer 

<Joe Kirchofer@avalonbay.com>; Steven Vettel <SVettel@fbm.com>; Freeman, Craig <CFreeman@sfwater.org>; ECN, 

BalboaReservoirCompliance (ECN) <balboareservoircompliance.ecn@sfgov.org>; Lutenski, Leigh (ECN) 

<leigh.lutenski@sfgov.org>; Hong, Seung Yen (CPC) <seungyen.hong@sfgov.org> 

Cc: Poling, Jeanie (CPC) <jeanie.poling@sfgov.org>; Wietgrefe, Wade (CPC) <wade.wietgrefe@sfgov.org>; Karl Heisler 

<KHeisler@esassoc.com >; Susan Yogi <SYogi@esassoc.com> 

Subject: Request: Response UT-2 Review 

CAUTION: This email originated from outside of the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you 

recognize the sender and know the content is safe. 

All, 

Attached is the revised Response UT-2. Apologies for the short notice but please review by 10 a.m. Monday morning so 
that we can compile the red line and clean printcheck PDF for final review. If you have any comments or questions, please 

reach out directly to Jeanie and we can have a quick call on Monday to discuss. 

Thanks and have a great weekend, 

Susan K. Yogi 
Senior Managing Associate 

ESA I Environmental Science Associates 
Celebrating 50 Years of Work that Matters! 



550 Kearny Street, Suite 800 
San Francisco, CA 94108 
415.896.5900 main 
415.962.8447 direct 
syogi@esassoc.com I esassoc.com 

Follow us on Linkedln I Facebook I Twitter I lnstagram I Vimeo 
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